

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0075 Version: 1 Name: Miller Avenue Force Main Replacement

Type:ContractStatus:PassedFile created:2/25/2019In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/14/2019Final action:5/14/2019

Title: Approval of contract for engineering services-Miller Avenue Force Main Replacement

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Location Map, 2. GRW Engineering Contract, 3. Estimate

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2019	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
5/7/2019	1	Work Session		

Approval of contract for engineering services-Miller Avenue Force Main Replacement

SUMMARY: A contract with GRW Engineers is attached for the design, permitting and contract administration for the Miller Avenue Force Main Replacement Project at a total cost of \$135,000. A map is attached showing the location of the line to be replaced. The total estimated cost of the project is \$848,000. Staff recommends the approval of the contract. \$500,000 is budgeted for FY18-19.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve contract